## Outstanding Senate Service of the Year Award Academic Year 2018

**WHEREAS,** Anna Liljedahl has served as a Co-Chair for the Research Advisory Committee during the 2017-2018 academic year and has done so in an exceptional and positive manner; and

WHEREAS, Anna Liljedahl has been a dedicated and highly effective co-chair of the Faculty Senate Research Advisory Committee (RAC) for the past two years, facilitating productive and effective discussions among committee members and UAF leadership; and

**WHEREAS,** through her leadership, Anna Liljedahl has built up valuable relationships between the RAC and the administrative Research Planning Group, leading to a literal seat at the RPG table for a rotating RAC member; and

WHEREAS, through her leadership, Anna Liljedahl has built up valuable relationships between the Office of Grants and Contracts Administration (OGCA), leading to increased OGCA participation in RAC meetings and activities; and

**WHEREAS**, Anna Liljedahl is a co-founding member of the Faculty Senate Ad Hoc Faculty Title IX Committee; and

**WHEREAS**, Anna Liljedahl is a tireless advocate for research faculty and the research enterprise at UAF; and

**WHEREAS**, Anna Liljedahl as a Faculty Senate member, strongly encouraged our Chancellors to hold appreciation gatherings for faculty; and

**WHEREAS,** Anna Liljedahl, as a Faculty Senate member, frequently took the time during faculty senate meetings to ask our Chancellor insightful and penetrating questions, that many of us may have been thinking, but certainly were not going to ask; and

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the UAF Faculty Senate acknowledges these valuable contributions of Anna Liljedahl, and bestows upon her the 2017-2018 Outstanding Senate Service of the Year Award.